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Please accept this as a Police representation against the Temporary Event Notice for an event at

the above premises on the 30th/31%t July 2022 until 05.00. The representation is in connection
with the licensing objective of the prevention of crime and disorder namely that as a Pizza
restaurant they are likely to have no experience of hosting such events, which we know from
experience can carry substantial risk which they should consider. | have e-mailed the premises
with our concerns but there is insufficient time for this information to be gathered prior to the
last date for representations on this Temporary Event Notice which is tomorrow. In addition the
completion of the form indicates to us a lack of understanding and experience in connection
with Temporary Event Notices.

“Thanks for this we would ask that you complete the attached risk management form as a matter
of urgency and return it to us. We are concerned that as a pizza restaurant you may have no
experience in hosting this type of event which attracts a much hight potential risk to your
business than being a pizza restaurant. Have you any experience of hosting this before, as | see
mention of it in 2018 at another branch. Have you hosted any promoted events like this
previously in the City?

We would not approve the event to run until 05.00 and you have not asked for requlated
entertainment and so you would not be able to have a DJ. In addition you have said this is a late
temporary event notice, which it isn’t and that you want to have late night refreshment which
means hot food and drink, and | believe that is not what you intended it to mean. For me these
are all indications that you haven’t fully understood the form you are completing.

You need to work with the organiser to complete the form but the most important thing is that
the information is 100% accurate, with proper names, dates of birth and addresses. This allows us
to assist you in making a decision on whether you would wish to host the event. It is important
that all DJ’s/MC’s who are playing on the night are on the form. If people attend in those
functions and they are not on the form then the risk process is ineffective”.

Paul Holmes
éicﬁensin_g Officer

=

lfer.com/citypolice

From: Gaiger, Jack <Jack.Gaiger@cityoflondon.gov.uk>

Sent: 05 July 2022 09:07

To: Licensing Office <LicensingOffice@city-of-london.pnn.police.uk>; M&CP - Operational
Support <des-operationalsupport@cityoflondon.gov.uk>; DES - EH - Pollution <DES-EH-
Pollution@cityoflondon.gov.uk>



Cc: M&CP - Licensing <licensing@cityoflondon.gov.uk>
Subject: Online TEN: Pizza Firezza, 16 Eldon Street

Dear All,
Please find attached a TEN applied for the above named premises.
Please note the last date for representation is: 7t July 2022

Kind Regards,

Jack Gaiger

Assistant Licensing Officer
Environment Department
PO Box 270

Guildhall

London

EC2P 2EJ

. iser@citvoflond
Mobile: 07925 376484
Juliemma McLoughlin
Executive Director Environment

THIS E-MAIL AND ANY ATTACHED FILES ARE CONFIDENTIAL AND MAY BE LEGALLY PRIVILEGED. If
you are not the addressee, any disclosure, reproduction, copying, distribution or other
dissemination or use of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this
transmission in error please notify the sender immediately and then delete this e-mail. Opinions,
advice or facts included in this message are given without any warranties or intention to enter
into a contractual relationship with the City of London unless specifically indicated otherwise by
agreement, letter or facsimile signed by a City of London authorised signatory. Any part of this e-
mail which is purely personal in nature is not authorised by the City of London. All e-mail through
the City of London's gateway is potentially the subject of monitoring. All liability for errors and
viruses is excluded. Please note that in so far as the City of London falls within the scope of the
Freedom of Information Act 2000 or the Environmental Information Regulations 2004, it may
need to disclose this e-mail. Website: http://www.cityoflondon.gov.uk

Please consider the environment before printing my email
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Note:

This message is for the named person's use only. It may contain confidential,
proprietary or legally privileged information. No confidentiality or privilege
1s waived or lost by any mistransmission. If you receive this message in error,
please immediately delete it and all copies of it from your system, destroy any
hard copies of it and notify the sender. You must not, directly or indirectly,



use, disclose, distribute, print, or copy any part of this message if you are not
the intended recipient. City of London Police and any of its subsidiaries each reserve
the right to monitor all e-mail communications through its networks.

Any views expressed in this message are those of the individual sender, except where
the message states otherwise and the sender is authorised to state them to be the
views of any such entity.

All incoming and outgoing emails are virus checked, however we cannot guarantee that
this

message or any attachment is virus free or has not been intercepted and amended. City of
London

Police accepts no liability in respect of any loss, cost, damage or expense as suffered as a
result of receiving this message or any attachments

City of London Police

Website: http://www.cityoflondon.police.uk/
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